
39

45

90
BUS.

90

Gulf Intracoastal Waterway

Mississippi River Mississippi River

61
61

90

JEFFERSON

JEFFERSON

NEW ORLEANS

PLAQUEMINES

ST. BERNARD

Kenner
Bucktown

Lakeview Gentilly

New
Orleans

East

Chalmette

Lower
9th 
Ward

Meraux

Arabi

Bywater

Violet

Poydras

Mid-City

CBD

Uptown

Metairie

Harahan

Westwego

Marrero
Harvey

Gretna

Algiers

Belle
Chasse

Bridge
City

Jefferson
River
Ridge

N

7012170121

$193
$200

7000170001

$195
$193

7006570065

$155
$159

7006270062

$159
$154

7000370003

$161
$166

7000670006

$170
$164 7000570005

$240
$252

7000270002

$174
$170

7012370123

$191
$188

7003270032

$169
$159

7004370043

$149
$148 70075

$146
$140

7008570085

$125
$114

70092

$116
$125

90

90N

ST. JOHN 
THE BAPTIST

ST. JOHN 
THE BAPTIST

ST. CHARLESST. CHARLES

LAFOURCHE

Destrehan

Hahnville

Laplace
Reserve

Edgard

GaryvilleGaryville

Norco

Luling

21

41

25

N

MISSISSIPPI

WASHINGTON

Staff graphic by DAN SWENSON

Ca
us

ew
ay

CovingtonCovington

SlidellSlidell

Abita
Springs

Madisonville

Mandeville

Lacombe

Pearl River

Folsom

Bush

Source: New Orleans Metropolitan Association of Realtors

Lake Pontchartrain

Lake Pontchartrain

Lake Pontchartrain

Lac des
Allemands

Mississippi River

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

59

12

610

510

310

C
au

se
w

ay

7011270112

$353
$382

7011770117

$169
$155

7012270122

$175
$167

7012670126

$108
$105

7012770127

$109
$112

7012870128

$107
$103

7012970129

$99
$91

7012470124

$253
$248

7011670116

$382
$375

7011570115

$329
$336

7011870118

$295
$263

7012570125

$200
$183

7011970119

$234
$229

7011370113

$247
$186 7011470114

$138
$134

7013170131

$124
$118

7013070130

$338
$349

70420

$184
$179

70433

$179
$183

70431

$145
$155

70435

$161
$163

70471

$175
$179

70437

$169
$183

70445

$149
$147

7044770447

$188
$193

7044870448

$178
$179

7045270452

$150
$150

7046170461

$150
$1457045870458

$133
$132

7046070460

$134
$125

61

61

70079

$138
$148

70087

$139
$142

$144
$106
7008070080

70084

$94
$109

70049

$53
$53

70076

$79
$22

7003070030

$138
$132

7003170031

$98
$162

7003970039

$153
$160

7004770047

$146
$148

7005170051

$122
$1247005270052

$117
$115

7009070090

$148
$143

7005770057

$159
$167

7006870068

$120
$123

7007070070

$156
$165

HOME PRICES IN THE NEW ORLEANS METRO AREA
For the third year in a row, housing prices were �at across most of the metro area, with about half the 
neighborhoods notching small gains and half seeing small losses. Prices re�ect the median price per 
square foot for single family homes that sold from Jan. 1-Dec. 31, 2025.
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